
 

COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS 
 

Office of the Registrar 
INSTITUTION: 

University of Strasbourg, France 

July 2014 

 

FULL YEAR PROGRAM: 

 Pre-University Language course (overload) 

 Language and Culture Package 1 & 2 (4 courses for 2 HC credits for the year) 

o Includes:  1 Language course at CIEL each semester 

o Includes:  1 French Culture course at University each semester  

 3 University courses each semester 

 ICIP 

 

SEMESTER PROGRAM (200 level French): 

 Pre-University Language course (overload) 

 Language and Culture Package (3 courses for 2 HC credits) 

o Includes:  2 Language courses at CIEL 

o Includes:  1 French Culture course at University 

 2 University courses 

 

SEMESTER PROGRAM (300+ level French): 

 Pre-University Language course (overload) 

 Language 1 & 2 and Culture course (3 courses for 2 HC credits) 

o Includes:  2 Language courses (1 at CIEL; 1 at University, preferably Linguistics) 

o Includes:  1 French Culture course at University (Fall only) 

 2 University courses 

 

CREDIT CONVERSION: 

N/A 

 

GRADE CONVERSION: 
 

Host Grade HC Grade 

14+ A 

13-13.9 A- 

12-12.9 B+ 

10-11.9 B 

8-9.9 B- 

7-7.9 C+ 

6-6.9 C 

5-5.9 D 

4.9 & below F 

 

INDEPENDENT STUDY PROJECT? 

 ICIP Required (on transcript) 


