

# COLLEGE OF THE HOLY CROSS

Office of the Registrar

INSTITUTION: University of Strasbourg, France July 2014

#### **FULL YEAR PROGRAM:**

- Pre-University Language course (overload)
- Language and Culture Package 1 & 2 (4 courses for 2 HC credits for the year)
  - o Includes: 1 Language course at CIEL each semester
  - o Includes: 1 French Culture course at University each semester
- 3 University courses each semester
- ICIP

### **SEMESTER PROGRAM (200 level French):**

- Pre-University Language course (overload)
- Language and Culture Package (3 courses for 2 HC credits)
  - o Includes: 2 Language courses at CIEL
  - o Includes: 1 French Culture course at University
- 2 University courses

### **SEMESTER PROGRAM (300+ level French):**

- Pre-University Language course (overload)
- Language 1 & 2 and Culture course (3 courses for 2 HC credits)
  - o Includes: 2 Language courses (1 at CIEL; 1 at University, preferably Linguistics)
  - o Includes: 1 French Culture course at University (Fall only)
- 2 University courses

### **CREDIT CONVERSION:**

N/A

#### **GRADE CONVERSION:**

Host Grade	HC Grade
14+	A
13-13.9	A-
12-12.9	B+
10-11.9	В
8-9.9	B-
7-7.9	C+
6-6.9	С
5-5.9	D
4.9 & below	F

## **INDEPENDENT STUDY PROJECT?**

• ICIP Required (on transcript)